PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Freathy	11/01/2007
Paul Pridmore	11/08/2007
Steven W. Logan	10/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Satellite Tracking of People, LLC	
Street Address:	1212 North Post Oak Road #100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11847106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)636-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-0400

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 1: 1700 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105551-58060-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 4

500396270

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0713 40.00

OH \$40

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Statement#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Stephen Freathy, Paul Pridmore and Steven W. Logan,** of 1212 North Post Oak Road #100, Houston, Texas 77055; 3 The Courtyard, Stype, Hungerford, Berkshire RG17 oRE, United Kingdom; 1212 North Post Oak Road #100, Houston, Texas 77055, (Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in an application for a United States Patent and identified as U.S. Serial Number 11/847,106, filed August 29, 2007, entitled

Active Wireless Tag And Auxiliary Device For Use With Monitoring Center For Tracking Individuals Or Objects

WHEREAS, *Satellite Tracking of People LLC*, a limited liability company, having a business address of 1212 North Post Oak Road #100, Houston, Texas 77055, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said **SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC**, (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, our entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent applications, including any PCT Application, foreign application, continuation application, divisional application, which subsequent applications claim priority based upon the filing date of any of said applications identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and

#1238096 v1 105551-58060

PATENT REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0715 agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, we have here parto set our hands and affixed our
seals this day of	, 2007.
11/01/07	- January
Date	Stephen Freathy
*11:107	
Date	Witness
Date	Paul Pridmore
Date	Witness
10/31/07	
Date	Steven W. Logan
10131107	
Date	Witness

agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

 $\label{eq:inwitness} \begin{tabular}{l} IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals this day of $$, 2007. \end{tabular}$

Date	Stephen Freathy
Date	Witness
8th November 2007	fin/2
Date & November 2007	Paul Pridmore
Date	Witness
Date	Steven W. Logan
Date	Witness

#1238098 v1 105551-58060

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031
U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Satellite Tracking of People LLC		
Application No./Patent No.: 11/847,106	Filed/Issue Date: August 29, 2007	
Entitled: Active Wireless Tag And Auxiliary Device For Use	e With Monitoring Center For Tracking Individuals Or Objects	
Satellite Tracking of People LLC , a l	Limited Liability Company ,	
(Name of Assignee) (T	Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that it is:		
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and in	interest or	
_		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, to the extent (by, percentage) of its ownerships.	nie and interest. hip interest is%	
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. [x] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR		
B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:		
	To:	
Reel, Frame	United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From:	To:	
	United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From:	To:	
	United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
[] Additional documents in the chain o	of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
	signment document or a true copy of the original document) accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is	s authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.	
10131(07	Steven W. Logan	
Date	Typed or printed name	
	Signature	
	Title	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 11/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 020096 FRAME: 0718